Confidentiality Requested:

O Yes [ ]No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1210407

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 34226

Yale Oil Association, Inc.

API No. 15 - 15-167-23935-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: 6 NE 63RD ST, STE 425 - NESW gec 30 qyp. 15 5 R 13 []East[Owest
Address 2: 1980 Feetfrom [ | North/ [ South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMACITY  giate: OK  zjp, 73105 . 1980 Feetfrom [ ] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _ Jeff Finnell Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (405 ) 840-1811 CINe [Inw [Ise  [Osw

CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 5822 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

Name:  Val Energy, Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: _James C. Musgrove

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d Oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

01/08/2014 02/03/2014 04/06/2014

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County: Russell

Bogacz Smith

Lease Name: Well #: 1-30

Field Name:

Producing Formation: Arbuckle

Elevation: Ground:1835 Kelly Bushing: 1845

Total Vertical Depth: 3272 PlygBack Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 417 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No
If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 22100 ppm  Fluid volume: 750 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
07/02/2014

L] Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received

@ Geologist Report Received

(] uic Distribution

ALt 001 [ Jn [ Jm Approved by:

NAOMI JAMES

S Date: 07/16/2014




MR

1210407

Bogacz Smith 1-30

Yale Oil Association, Inc. Well #:

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Sec. 30 Twp;l'5 S. R.13 [ ]East F ]West County: Russell

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum

Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo Topeka 2724 -879
Cores Taken Llves [FINo Heebner 2052 1107
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo Toronto 2969 -1124

. Douglas 2984 -1139
List All E. Logs Run:

Lansing 3019 -1174

Dual Induction Log

Dual Compensated Porosity Log Arbuckle 3271 -1426
Microresistivity Log

CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 24 417 Regular 200 3% CC, 2% Gel
Production 7.875 5.5 15.5 3262 Regular 105 10% Salt 5% Gilsonie. 29 Gel. 25 Flov

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.875 3247 [JYes  [T]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
4/6/2014 [ ] Flowing [O] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 5 0 592
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ Vented [ ]Sold [ ]Used on Lease [2] Open Hole [ ] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled Arbuckle
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) [ Other (Specify) 3271-3272

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Yale Qil Association

6 NE 63rd St STE 425
Oklahoma City, OK. 73105

ATIN: Scott Alberg

Bogacz Smith #1-30

30-15s-13w RussellLKS

Start Date:  2014.01.12 @ 13:49:05
End Date:  2014.01.12 @ 22:05:14
Job Ticket #: 55471 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2014.01.14 @ 10:22:37
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Hlt‘oa’m Yale Oil Association
ESTING M o neearasisTEA2S

Oklahama City, OK. 73105

ATTN:  Scott Alberg

30-15s-13w Russell,LKS

Bogacz Smith #1-30
Job Ticket: 55471 DST#:1

Test Start: 2014.01.12 @ 13:49:05

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC A-B
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB)
Time Tool Opened: 16:58:00
Time Test Ended:  22:05:14

Test Type:  Conventional Bottom Hole (initial)
Tester: Tim Philfips
Unit No: 70

Interval: 3020.00 ft (KB) To 305400 ft (KB} (TVD) Reference Bevalions: 1845.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3054.00 £t (KB) (TVD) 1835.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 10.00 ft
Serial #: 8700 Inside
Press@RunBepth: 181.52 psig @ 3021.00 ft (KB} Capacity: 8000.00 psig
"Start Date: 2014.01.12 End Date: 2014.01.12 Last Calib.: 2014.01.12
Start Time: 13:49:05 End Time: 22:05:14 Time On Bime 2014.01.12 @ 16:57:30
Time Off Bt 2014.01.12 @ 20:00:14

TEST COMMENT: IFP-30- BOB in 1 1/2 min
1Sk-45- Blow built to 7*
FF-45-BOB in 1 1/2 min
FSHE0-Blow built to 5 1/2"

PRESSURE SUMMARY

— = n'i”‘t“" ‘___ng__ g Time:
) 1 ; : (Mn,)o
NN {- !
- j —H—1 1 ”
i ! N i 77
o o s
=T g f E Il 183
(IS AN

Pressure! Temp Annotation
{psig) | (degF)
1466.22 94.00 | initial Hydro-static
56.27 93.41| Open To Fow (1)
102.02 102.18 | Shut-In{1)
472.46 101.82 | End Shut-in{1)
111.80 101.63 | Open To Fow(2)
181.52 103.86 | Shut-In{2)
469.94 103.25| End Shut-in{2)
1452.39 103.22 | Final Hydro-static

A B B0t - m-:ﬂ -
Recowery Gas Rates
Length {ft) Description Volume {Bbl) Choke {inches} | Pressura {psig) (Gas Rate (Mofid) I
190.00 GWMCO 15%G 20%M 25%W 40%0 | 2.67
180.00 OSW 2%0 28%W 252
0.00 GIP 567 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 55471

Printed: 2014.01.14 @ 10:22:37



DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

TOOL DIAGRAM

Y ale Qil Association

& NE63rd St STE425
Oklzhorma City, OK. 73105

ATIN: Scott Alberg

30-15s-13w Russell KS

Bogacz Smith #1-30
Job Ticket: 55471 DST#:1

Test Start: 2014.01.12 @ 13:48:05

Tool Information

Drilt Fipe: Length:
Heavy Wt. Fpe:  Length:
Drill Collar: Length:

Drill Fipe Above KB:
Depth to Top Packer:
Depth to Bottom Packer:

Interval betw een Packers:

Tool L.ength:
Number of Packers:

Tool Comments:

2993.00 ft
0.00 ft
0.00ft

1.00ft
3020.00 ft
ft
34.00 ft
62.00 ft

2

Diamreter;
Diameter:
Diameter:

Diameter:

3.80 inches Volume:
2.75 inches Volume:
2.25 inches Volume:

41.98 bbl
0.00 bbl
0.00 bbl

Total Volume:

6.75 inches

41.98 bbl

Tool Weight: 2500.00 b
Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 b
Weight to Pull Loose:  60000.00 Ib
Tool Chased 0.00ft
String Weight: Initial  49000.00 Ib

Final 5300000

Tool Description Length {ft} Serial No. Position Depth(ft} Accum.Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 2993.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 2998.00

Hydraufic tool 5.00 3003.00

Jars 5.00 3008.00

Safety Joint 2.00 3010.00

Packer 5.00 3015.00 28.00 Bottom Of Top Packer

Packer 5.00 3020.00 ;

Stubb 1.00 3021.00

Recorder 0.00 8700 Inside  3021.00

Recorder 0.00 8369 Cutside  3021.00

Ferforations 30.00 3051.00

Bullnose 3.00 3054.00 34.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor
Total Tool Length: 62.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 55471

Frinted: 2014.01.14 @ 10:22:38




DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

Yale Qil Association

6 NE63rd St STE425
Oklahoma City, OK. 73105

ATTN: Scott Alberg

30-15s-13w Russell,KS -
Bogacz Smith #1-30

Job Ticket: 55471 DST#:1

Tesi Start: 2014.01.12 @ 13:49:05

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Ot APE: deg AF
Mud Weight; 9.00 b/gal Cushion Length: it Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosily: 50.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.17 in? Gas Cushion Type;
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: . psig
Salinity: 7200.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft [ol]
190.00 | GWMCO 15%G 20%M 25%W 40%0 2,665
180.00 | OSW 2%0 98%W 2525
0.00 | GIP5S67 0.000
Total Length: 370.00ft Total Volume: 5.180 bbl
Num Fiuid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratary Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comiments:

Trilobite Testing, inc Ref. No: 55471

Printed: 2014.01.14 @ 10:22:38



¥ ale Ol Associition

Serial #: 8700 inside Hogacz Smith #1-30 DST Test Norrber: 1
Pressure vs. Time
7]
8700 Pressure . :
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Trioble Testing, be

Rel, No. 55471 Frinted: 2014.01.14 & 10.22:38
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RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING inc.
1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601 NO. 5 b4 1 [
Well Name & No. .ﬁ 2 L=320 Test No. / - Date _4L ] }1! oy
Company, !/d le o l Ass Etevation__ /8 45" KB___ /B33 GL
Address é AE 43 QZ J7E 425 OLlAhema CA{SY’ OK. 73105
Co. Rep ! Geo. Mjwﬂ‘ ot Al t‘meér rig_Val &
Location: Sec. 30 Twp. _ /5 S Rge. /LT co. _Lussel/ State _KS
Interval Tested 302p - 3os5Y © Zone Tested Acbuckle
Anchor Length____34° Drill Pipe Run __A713 Mudwi. __ 7./
Top Packer Depth 2010 Drill Coflars Run _D vis 32
Bottorm Packer Depth__ 3000 Wt. Pipe Bun__ O Wi y
Tota! Depth 3054 Chiorides __ 7200 ppm System  LCM___ 7/

Blow Description LEP~ BOB 4~ LS mal

FT3T = Blows built te 74

FF- BOB In |- Soun

FS5LT ° Blow built te .5.-5'“[

Rec_/20 Feetof J+B&EM  GLIMLOD /3 %gas YO %ol A5 wwater RO smud
Rec_/ 80 Feet of & 55Qw os5w %%gas o %ol ¥ water %mud
Rec__ © Feetof G IFP 5%7 %aas %0il Y%waler %mud
Rec Feet of %gas il Shwater Yemud
Rec Feet of “gas “%0il Yewaler “Yomud
RecTotal__3 7 © BHT /22 Graviy APIRW -4 @ 422 °F Chiorides _ 30,060 _ _ ppm
{A) Initial Hydrostatic /469 & Test 1150 T-On Location __ /733
(B} First Initial Fiow Jb & ars 250 T-Started 4200~ /349
(C) First Fival Flow ____/02 & Safety Joint_75 Topen___ /700
(D) Initial Shut-In 472 o Gire Sub TPulled __ 2000
() Second Inital Flow ____ /11 _ , Q Hourly Standby Tou_ 4307
(F) Second Final Fiow ___ 1§ ! Q Mieage_B 24/ £/ 11470 Gomments
(G) Final Shut-In 49 O Sampler
{H) Final Hydrostalic / I/‘SR O Straddle . O Ruined Shale Packer

Q Shale Packer D Ruined Packer
lnital Open 30 O Extra Packer O Extra Copies
Initiat ShutIn Hs" O Exira Recorder Sub Total 0
Finat Flow 45 0O Day Standby Totat__1589.70
Final Shut-In &0 O Accessibility MP/DST Disc'

Sub Total__1589 0
Approved By Qur Representative \%ﬂ /ﬁ ng

Trilobite Testiag Inc. shali not be liable for damaged of any kind of the proparty or personne! ¢ the one for whom 3 test is made. o1 for any kess suftered or Susiained, Girectly urfndsecﬁy theough the use of its

equpment, or its stalements or opinian concerning the resulls of any Test, lools JosT or Gamaged in the bole shall be paid tor 31 cost by the party for whom the testis made.
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LITHOLOGY STRIP LOG

WellSight Systems

Scale 1:240 (5"=100") Imperial
Measured Depth Log

Well Name: Bogacz Smith 1-30
Location: NE-SW
License Number: API: 15-167-23935-00-00 Region: Russell County, Kansas
Spud Date: January 8, 2014 Drilling Completed: January 14, 2014
Surface Coordinates: 1980' FSL, 1980' FWL Section 30-Twp 15 South - Rge 13 West
Trapp Pool
Bottom Hole Vertical Hole
Coordinates:
Ground Elevation (ft): 1835 K.B. Elevation (ft): 1845
Logged Interval (ft): 2700 To: 3262 Total Depth (ft): 3262
Formation:

Type of Drilling Fluid: Chemical Mud,
Printed by MUD.LOG from WellSight Systems 1-800-447-1534 www.WellSight.com

OPERATOR

Company: Yale Oil Association, Inc
Address: 6 NE 63rd ST, STE 425
Oklahoma City, OK 73105
Contact: Jeff Finnell

GEOLOGIST

Name: James C. Musgrove & W. Scott Alberg
Company: Musgrove Petroleum, Inc & Alberg Petroleum, LLC
Address: 212 Main St 609 Meadowlark Lane
Claflin, Kansas 67525 Pratt, Kansas 67124

FORMATION TOPS
SAMPLE TOPS LOG TOPS

ANHYDRITE NC 804(+1041)
TOPEKA 2722(-877) 2724(-879)
HEEBNER 2950(-1105) 2952(-1107)
TORONTO 2966(-1121) 2969(-1124)
DOUGLAS 2983(-1138) 2984(-1139)
LANSING 3017(-1172) 3019(-1174)
B/IKC 3233(-1386) 3233(-1386)
ARBUCKLE NDE NDE

RTD 3262(-1417)

LTD 3260(-1415)

(.
(.
(.
(.
(.
(.




COMMENTS

Surface Casing: Set 8 5/8" casing at 720'.
Production Casing: Ran 5 1/2".

Gas Detector: None

Mud System: Mud Co,Jason Whiting , Engineer
DSTs: One by Trilobite Testing

Logged By Pioneer Energy Services, Inc

LTD - 3260'.

DST #1

Lansing 3020' to 3054

Times 30-45-45-60

1st Opening - BOB 1 1/2 min.
2nd Opening - BOB 1 1/2 min.
Recovery: 567" GIP

190' GWMCO (15% g,40% o, 25%w, 20%m)
180" O&SW (2% o, 98% w)
ISIP 472#

FSIP 469#

IFP 56-102#

FFP 111-181#

HP 1469/1452#

Val Drilling Rig #6

ROCK TYPES
Congl Lmst
221 54y dolo
Shy dolo
Dol

Gyp
=== Sdy Imst




ACCESSORIES

=]

MINERAL 1 Chlorite Pelec
Anhy ® pol [5]  pellet
Cl Arg 0 sand Bl pisolite
Bent O Slty Plant
Bit Strom
(2] Brecfrag FOSSIL Bl Fuss
Calc Algae [l oomoldic
1 carb =] Amph TEXTURE
& Chtdk E  Belm STRINGER Boundst
Bl chtit Bioclst == Anhy Chalky
Dol =1 Brach = Arg CryxIn
[+] Ferrpel Bryozoa === Bent [E] Earthy
Ferr = Cephal == coal FinexIn
Glau Coral B= po Grainst
Gyp Crin IEIGyp Lithogr
Marl [=]  Echin Ls MicroxIn
Nodule [ Fish Mrst Mudst
[ Phos Foram = Sltstrg Packst
[F] Pyr Fossil Ssstrg Wackest
Salt Gastro == carbsh
] Sandy el Oolite == Clystn
1 silt Ostra == Dol
Curve Track 1 TG, C1-C5
ROP (min/ft) —— TG (units) ——
Gamma (API) —_—— C1 (units) °cm—
. . L. C2 (units) oo cm—
< |Lithology 3 Geological Descriptions
3y % C4 (units) cee—
[a)] 3 .
C5(nits)y  eeees —
ROP (min/ft) 9 N G 200
Gamma (AR]) 10! ——
————1 | Shale, grey, grey-green, soft silty shale.
=—— KB 1845'
Topeka [ ——— |
2722(:877) ——
—_— Limestone, white, grey, chalky, scattered
: porosity, no shows.
@

_I_IF o m—
_I_I - —

—=c=——+ |no shows.

:;:.F E—

Limestone tan, grey, fossils, mottled, chalky,




i o B
o T T
0 P (min/ff) 5 X —
1 ma(AP) o —
— =——
#;:;33(
:;:.F:;:
o $|:' I—
o l====
I ==
t ——cC - —
===
B
: : : |
:c:!:":
> | ——
Heebner —
- 2950(1105 | B B
o } —
S—
| Toronto > | —— |
[2966(-1121) " —  —
="
; ==
Douglas
| 2983(-1138)
8
0 OP (min/ft) 8 S
ma(AP]) 10!

Limestone, tan, white grey, finely crystalline,
fossils, chalky.

Shale, grey-black.

Shale, black, carb.

Limestone, tan, grey, finely crystalline,
chalky, no shows.

Limestone, tan, fine to medium grained,
slightly chalky, trace golden brown stain,
show of free oil, odor when sample broken.

Limestone, tan, grey, slightly cherty, poorly
developed, no shows.

ala with tan, grey chert.

Shale, black, carb.

Shale, grey, green, soft.

Limestone, tan, brown, fine to medium
crystalline, chalky, light brown stain, trace
free oil, ??? odor.

Shale grey, greyish green, soft, mica, traces
of very fine grained, lime green sand, calcitic
in part.

200}

Strap @ 3054'.

Long 6.39]

Found board error

of 6'. Correct

board. Made

correction after

DST #1. =

2]

200




Lansing ———
3017(-1172 e
——Ii : —_——
= .
[
[ — |
; i
— E_I_
Q3 o
o
CFS 3252 R =
| [ CFS 3254'__] —
|_Depth —
—Correction —
:'a:;:":
:;:c:;:
g Er=
e ———
— ==
—F—T—
———C——
| ——
j‘ ::"#i:
[ - $Ia_'—':
s B=
© —T—
“ BEF :::,‘:
—
i :.'::;:::
:;:'F —
s ==
0 OP (min/ S ——
1 Gamma-(AH —T—
i : : :
| _—

L |

L |

L |

DST #1 3020-3054

30-45-45-60—

Blow - BOB 1 l/|2

min.{ I T

+10

2nd -BOB 11/2

min.]

Limestone, tan brown, finely crystalline, few

Recovery:

fossils, chalky, trace brown stain, no show

567" GIP

free oil, ??? odor.

190' GWMCO

(15% g, 40% o,

25% w, 20% m)

Limestone, tan, foss/oolitic, slightly chalky,

brown stain show of free oil, faint odor.

180" O&SW

(2% 0 98%w)

Chlordies .30'000

ppm[—|

Pressures:

Limestone, tan, oolimoldic, good oolimoldic

porosity, fair brown stain, show of free ail.

ISIP 4724#

FSIP 4694

IFP 56-102#

FFP 111-181#

HP 169/1452#

Limestone, tan, crystalline, oolimoldic, slight

stain, slight show oil, some barron.

Limestone, cream-white finely crystalline,

chalky no visible shows.

Limestone, cream, tan, finel crystalline,

chalky, traces grey chert, no show free oil.

Limestone, grey-white, crystalline, trace

shaley, fossils, no show free oil.

Limestone, tan, buff, crystalline, chalky, trace

fossils, shaley in part, no shows.

Limestone, tan, buff, finely crystalline,

oolimoldic, barron, no show of free oil, no

odor, trace light stain in 1-2 pieces.

Limestone, tan, light grey, finely crystalline,

dense, trace fossils, no show free oil.

Limestone grey, tan, finely crystalline, chalky,

trace grey chert, no visible shows.

Shale, black, carb.

Limestone, tan, light grey, slightly

fossiliferrous, no visible shows, no odor.

Limestone, tan, buff, crystalline, trace of

200

crystalline porosity, light spotty stain, very |

faint odor.

Shale, grey.




[—B/K

| 3233

(-1388)

3250

-CFS 3257
CFS 3260
[ CFS 3262

RTD 3262

LTD 3260

PO

Limestone, tan finely crystalline, slightly
oolimoldic, trace oolimolic porosity, ??? light
stain, no odor, no show free oil.

Limestone, tan, cream, finely crystalline
dense trace fossils, slightly chalky.

Shale grey, soft, some rust colored.

Limestone, tan, cream, finely crystalline,
dense, trace pyrite, fossils.

Shale, grey-green.

Limestone tan cream-white, dense, slightly
fossils.

Limestone, grey dense, trace fossils, no
shows, no odor.

Shale, grey-black, cherty, carb.

Limestone, cram-tan, slightly shaley, trace
fossils, no shows, no odor.

** Note - Samples had an abundant uphole
cuttings, box was fairly clean and had to
scrap to get enough samples to examine.

Drilling was

stopped on

estimated top of

Arbuckle.




Conservation Division - .

Finney State Office Building ans aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 3163376211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http: //kee ks.gov/

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner
Pat Apple, Commissioner

July 14, 2014

Jeff Finnell

Yale Oil Association, Inc.

6 NE 63RD ST, STE 425
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73105

Re:ACO-1
API 15-167-23935-00-00
Bogacz Smith 1-30
SW/4 Sec.30-15S-13W
Russell County, Kansas

Dear Jeff Finnell:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 01/08/2014 and the ACO-1 was received on July
02, 2014 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-2886107
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Phone 785-483-2025 Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665 No.
Cell 785-324-1 041 ' -
: -Sec,- | Twp. | - Range County State On Location Finish
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cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed..
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Tax
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- QUALITY CILWELL CEMEI. TING INC.

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-2886107

o. (050

Phone 785-483-2025 Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665
Cell 785-324-1041
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Leasmcz Shm th

Contrm - #6

Type Job  Production Stri

I Well No. [~ 3 O Owner
T e

To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish
cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.

/
Hole Size 7 v/i’ T.D. 3 26 o) %mrge %JP O{l
i ’
csg. 5N Depth 32 6 % Street
Thg. Size Depth City State
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	purpose1: Surface
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	weight1: 24
	setting1: 417
	cement1: Regular
	sacks1: 200
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	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.5
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	setting2: 3262
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